Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1128 and Debt Stock Code: 5983)

INSIDE INFORMATION

WYNN PALACE OPENING DATE

We hereby announce that our subsidiary, Wynn Resorts (Macau) S.A., was notified today by Leighton Holdings Limited our general contractor for the construction works on the Wynn Palace project in the Cotai area of Macau ("**Wynn Palace**") that Wynn Palace will not be ready to open by the projected early completion date of 25 March 2016. The revised opening date for Wynn Palace is currently 25 June 2016.

This announcement is issued pursuant to Rules 13.09 and 37.47B of the Rules Governing the Listing of the Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571).

By order of the Board
Wynn Macau, Limited
Stephen A. Wynn
Chairman

Hong Kong, 19 November 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Stephen A. Wynn, Gamal Aziz, Ian Michael Coughlan and Linda Chen (as Executive Directors); Matthew O. Maddox (as Non-Executive Director); and Allan Zeman, Nicholas Sallnow-Smith, Bruce Rockowitz and Jeffrey Kin-fung Lam (as Independent Non-Executive Directors).

^{*} For identification purposes only.